Replaced by the same memo no. and date

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Bangladesh Public Service Commission Secretariat

Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 Admin-1 Section www.bpsc.gov.bd

Memo No: 80.00.0000.401.25.048.17-889

Date: 06 October, 2022

Chief Accounts and Finance Officer CAG, PSC & Election Commission Accounts building, Segun Bagicha, Dhaka.

Subject: Government's sanction to participate in the Training Program to be held in Malaysia during 23-10-22 to 01-11-2022 or nearest possible date.

Sir.

The undersigned is directed to convey the sanction of the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in favour of the following officials to participate in the Training Program to be held in Malaysia during 23-10-22 to 01-11-2022 or nearest possible date (Excluding travel time):

- 1. Mr Md Fazlur Rahman, Project Director [Joint Secretary], Bangladesh Public Service Commission Secretariat, Dhaka.
- Mr Md Khadem Ul Kayes, Legal Adviser (District & Sessions Judge), Bangladesh Public Service Commission Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 3. Mr Md Aminul Islam, Joint Secretary, Bangladesh Public Service Commission Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 4. Mr Abdullah Al Mamun, Controller of Examination (Non-Cadre), Bangladesh Public Service Commission Secretariat, Dhaka.
- Mr Nasir Uddin Ahmmed, Deputy Secretary [Budget & Development], Bangladesh Public Service Commission Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 6. Mr Mohammad Golam Kibria, PS to Chairman [Deputy Secretary], Bangladesh Public Service Commission Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 7. Mr S M Saidul Islam, Deputy Project Director [Deputy Secretary], Bangladesh Public Service Commission Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 8. Mr Subrata Kumer Dey, Deputy Secretary [Admin], Bangladesh Public Service Commission Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 9. Mr Mohammad Zillur Rahman Khan, Deputy Secretary [Finance & Services], Bangladesh Public Service Commission Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 10. Mr Mohammod Mahidur Rahman, Director [Deputy Secretary], Bangladesh Public Service Commission Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 11. Mr Md Hedaietul Islam Mondol, Director [Deputy Secretary], Bangladesh Public Service Commission Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 12. Mr Md Mahfujur Rahman, Director, Bangladesh Public Service Commission Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 13. Mr Mohammad Azizul Hoque, Director, Bangladesh Public Service Commission Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 14. Mr A S M Myeen Uddin, P.S. to Secretary [Senior Assistant Secretary], Bangladesh Public Service Commission Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 2. This approval is accrued under the following terms and conditions:
 - a. The period to be spent for the program will be treated as on duty.
 - b. All expenses to be incurred during this visit will be borne by the "Capacity Building Project including Establishment of 7 Regional offices of Bangladesh Public Service Commission Secretariat".
 - c. They will not be allowed to stay abroad beyond the approved period.
- 3. This notification has been circulated on the basis of the letter of Prime Minister's Office dated 19.06.2011 and Memo No-03.069.025.06.00.003.2011-144(500) with the approval of the competent authority.

By Order of the President, Sd/-Md. Jahid Hasan Assistant Director [Admin-1] Phone: 02-55006637 ddadmin01@bpsc.gov.bd Memo No: 80.00.0000.401.25.048.17-889(30)

Copies for kind information and necessary action to [not in accordance to seniority]:

- 1. Cabinet Secretary, Cabinet Division, Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Dhaka.
- 2. Principal Secretary to HPM, Prime Minister's Office, Old Sangsad Bhaban, Tejgoan, Dhaka.
- 3. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Dhaka (Attention: Director General Consular & Welfare, with request to arrange the issuance of note verbale).
- 4. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Public Administration, Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Dhaka.
- 5. Senior Secretary, Prime Minister's Office, Old Sangsad Bhaban, Tejgoan, Dhaka.
- 6. Secretary, Public Division, President's Office, Bangabhaban, Dhaka.
- 7. H. E. the High Commissioner of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia.
- 8. H. E. the High Commissioner, High Commission of the Malaysia, House-19, Road-6, Baridhara, Dhaka.
- 9. Director General, Department of Passport and Immigration, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 10. Senior System Analyst, Bangladesh Public Service Commission Secretariat, Dhaka. (with request to publish the G.O in website)
- 11. P.S. to Honourable Chairman, Bangladesh Public Service Commission, Dhaka.
- 12. Executive Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka (with request to arrange VIP protocol for the entitled persons from number 1-3).
- 13. Mr.....Bangladesh Public Service Commission Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 14. Director (All), Bangladesh Public Service Commission Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 15. P.S. to Secretary, Bangladesh Public Service Commission Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 16. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 17. Accounts Officer, Bangladesh Public Service Commission Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 18. P.O. to Member (All), Bangladesh Public Service Commission, Dhaka.

26.10.2022 Md. Jahid Hasan Assistant Director [Admin-1]

Date: 06 October, 2022